POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/22/17
Surface Mount > 250S Series
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 20°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Part Number Hold Current (A)

250S130–RC 250S130–RCDR 0.13 130 Tape and Reel 1500 DR
Packaging
Part Ordering Number System
  250 S 130 -RA D R
PACKAGING STYLE
SURFACE MOUNT
I HOLD CURRENT CODE
(Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
QUANTITY CODE: D=1500  Z=1200
R: Tape & Reel
(BLANK) = Horizontal / 4-13Ω resistance range
  V  = Vertical / 4-13Ω resistance range
-RA = Horizontal / 6.5-10Ω resistance range
-RB = Horizontal / 9-13Ω resistance range
-RC = Horizontal / 7-11Ω resistance range
PEAK VOLTAGE RATING
OPTION CODE
Part
Number
A B C D E F
Material
G H I J
Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm
Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max.
250S130V .24 6.1 .27 6.9 .13 3.2 .04 1.6 .07 1.9 .09 2.3 Sn/Ni/Cu .09 2.3 .09 2.4 .25 6.4 .14 3.43
A
D
C
E
B
CC
E
B
D
A
F
H
G G
G
I
H
H
G J
Soldering Pad Layout
Soldering Pad Layout
F
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/22/17
Surface Mount > 250S Series
TAPE SPECIFICATIONS:
EIA-481-1  (mm)
REEL DIMENSIONS:
EIA-481-1 (mm)
W 16 +/- 0.30   H 22.4 +/- 0.05
F 7.5 +/- 0.05      W 16.4 .0 +0/+2
E1 1.75 +/- 0.10     D Ø60+0.5
D0 1.5 +/- 0.05     F Ø13.0+/- 0.2
D1 1.00(MIN)         C Ø340+/- 1.0
P0 4.00 +/- 0.10       H1 11+/- 0.5
P1 12.00 +/- 0.10        W1 2.2+/- 0.5
P2 2.00 +/- 0.05       W2 3.0+0.5
A0 6.9 +/- 0.10      W3 4.0+0.5
B0 9.6 +/- 0.10     W4 5.5+0.5
Tmax 0.4 +/- 0.10
K0 3.4 +/- 0.15
Leader Min. 300